

## SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

Agenda Item 7.3

Meeting Date: October 6, 2016

Subject: Approve Resolution No. 2908: Sacramento City Unified School District

**Annual Green Week** 



**Division**: Facilities Support Services

<u>Recommendation</u>: Approve Resolution No. 2908:.Sacramento City Unified School District Annual Green Week.

<u>Background/Rationale</u>: This Fall Sacramento City Unified School District will be celebrating Green Week. Green Week is a District initiative to highlight sustainability efforts in our schools and promote environmental education through hands on learning opportunities.

District and school site staffs are encouraged to take this opportunity to spend time with students discussing sustainability topics and exploring ways they can make a difference at school, at home and in their communities.

Each day of the week will focus on a different environmental topic and will wrap up on Saturday with a <u>Green Apple Day of Service</u>. Schools will be provided educational resources and access to community partners for each topic.

Financial Considerations: N/A

<u>LCAP GOAL (s):</u> College, Career and Life Ready Graduates; Safe, Emotionally Healthy and Engaged Students; Family and Community Empowerment; Operational Excellence

- <u>Documents Attached:</u>1. Resolution No. 29082. Flyer Announcing Green Week Activities

### SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

#### **RESOLUTION NO. 2908**

## "RESOLUTION PROCLAIMING THE FIRST FULL WEEK IN OCTOBER ANNUALLY AS GREEN WEEK"

**WHEREAS**, Sacramento City Unified School District recognizes that schools play a crucial role in educating students on environmental issues and preparing them to be the stewards of their natural resources; and

**WHEREAS**, Green Week is an annual initiative to highlight sustainability efforts in our schools and promote environmental education through hands on learning opportunities; and

**WHEREAS**, Green Week empowers all District schools to engage in sustainability focused lessons, projects and activities; and

**WHEREAS**, Green Week fosters attitudes of personal responsibility toward the environment and provides students with the concepts, knowledge and skills needed to contribute meaningfully to decisions involving the environment and its resources; and

**WHEREAS;** working together, students, parents and community members can participate in sustainable practices that will have a measurable impact on our environment.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Sacramento City Unified School District Board of Education does hereby proclaim the first full week in October annually as "Green Week."

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** by the Sacramento City Unified School District Board of Education on this 6th day of October, 2016, by the following vote:

AYES: NOES: ABSTAIN: ABSENT:	
ATTESTED TO:	Christina Pritchett President of the Board of Education
José L. Banda Secretary of the Board of Education	-











# GREN V/EEK October 3 - 8









